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ABESIT—COP/PO/ZOﬁS-26/N0tice/001
Academic Calendar Odd Semester 2025-26 (Tentative)

ABESIT

—Group of INsStitutions ——

Date: 19" July 2025

S.No. Event Date(s) | Day Remarks
1. Even Semester University Examination Phase-2 (2nd Yr) 2™ July 2025 onwards As per University schedule
2 Even Semester University Examination Phase-2 (1st Yr) August 2025 As per University schedule
3, Week off 20-07-2025 Sunday
-07-2025 /
4 Kanwar Yatra 4l Ul':‘} e M?Sda} Decision will be taken as per traffic advisory by
) 23-07-2025 Wednesday DM office***
5. Registration of B.Pharm 3" to 4th Yr 07_3&'_12025 Thursday Online mode
6. Holiday 08-08-2025 Friday In licu of 08-03-2025
T Raksha Bandhan 09-08-2025 Safurday Holiday
8. Week off 10-08-2025 Sunday ’
Commencement of Classes** B.Pharm 11-08-2025 Monday ~
9. 39 104" Yr, - .
10, | Commencement of Classes™* B.Il;h:,rm Ve As per University schedule
r
11. Independence Day 15-08-2025 Friday Flag Hoisting
12, Krishna Janmashtami 16-08-2025 Saturday Holiday
Fa! Weck off 17-08-2025 Sunday
L,L Foundation Day / Teachers Day/ Freshens' Welcome 05-09-2025 Friday
15. Registration of B.Pharm 2 Yr uid As per University schedule .
16. Commencement of Classes** B,,'.[;ha\fm As per University schedule
¥ Ny
17 Annual Sports . 19'0?(;2025 Fru{gy Sports Events
20-09-2025 Saturday
” FESTIN O BEATS 13.0 e3%0es Moz Annual Fest (Cultural & Technical Events)
|30/09/2025 Tuesday :
19 Dusschra 01-10-2025 Wedneslay Ho!l.day
' 00-10-2025 Thursday Holiday
20. Gandhi Jayanti 02-10-2025 | Thursday Haliday
Sessional Test-1 B.Pharm 1* to 4™ Yr 00'10'.2.“23 Thurs:day 50% of syllabus & each paper of 2/3 hrs duration
21. To To in line with Dr. A.P.J. AKTU theory
16-10-2025 Thursday examination papers
Diwali 17-10-2025 Friday Non-Teaching Day
o 18-10-2025 Saturday Dhanteras
19-10-2025 Sunday Chhoti Diwali
20-10-2025 Monday Diwali Pujan
21-10-2025 Tuesday Holiday .
22, 22-10-2025 Wed{jesda Govardhan Puja
) 23-10-2025 Thursday Bhai Duj
Pl 24-10-2025 Friday Holiday (in lieu of 11-10-2025)
A 25-10-202) Saturday 19-10-2025
26-10-2025 Sunday Week off’
Sessional Test-11 B.Pharm 1st to 4th Yr 24‘111. -2025 Monday 100% of syllabus & each paper of 3 hrs duration
23. o o - in line with Dr. A.P.J. AKTU theory
06-12-2025 Saturday examination papers
24. End Semester Examination* B.Pharm Ist to 4th Yr December 2025 As per University schedule
25. Christmas 25-12-2025 [ Thursday Holiday

*May be changed as per University Schedule.
**Hostel facility will be available from the day of commencement or' classes.

##¥Decision i holiday, will be accomymodated / adjusted as per institute requirement.
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Prof. (Dr.) Sauriibh Agrawal 1'1\
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Pharmacy Faculty/ Lab Staff/ StaffGinairiaha
Registrar & Director administration (e-mail)
Dean Academics (e-mail)

Dean First year (e-mail)

Services Dept. (e-mail)

IT Support Cell (e-mail)

'C: For information:

1. Hon'ble Chairman Sir (e-mail)
2. Honble Advisor Sir (¢-mail)
3.  Director Maam, ABESIT (e-mail)

ilcge of Pharmecy
7. Dean Student Welfare & Proctor (e-mail)
8. Head- Accounts (e-mail)

9. CRC (e-mail)
10. In-charge- Exam Cell (e-mail)
11. Record Room — ABESITCOP (PO-3) (e-mail)
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